UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 4)*

	(Name of Issuer)
	Common Stock
	(Title of Class of Securities)
	14161W105
	(CUSIP Number)
	December 31, 2020
	(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check	the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:
	Rule 13d-1(b)
\boxtimes	Rule 13d-1(c)
Ц	Rule 13d-1(d)
securiti	* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of ies, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.
	formation required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act 4 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the

CUSIP No.	14161W105	Page 2 of 10

	ı						
1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS			NG PERSONS				
	CAS Investment Partners, LLC						
	I.R.S. IDEN	ΓΙFICAT	ION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS				
	(ENTITIES (ONLY) E	IN: 46-0901365				
2	CHECK TH	- A DDD C	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(-) <u></u>			
2	CHECK THI	L APPRO	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □			
				(b) 🗆			
3	SEC USE Of	NLY					
4	CITIZENSH	IP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	Delaware, Unit		re, United States of America				
			SOLE VOTING				
NUN	MBER OF	5	4,488,972				
SI	HARES		4,400,972				
BENEFICIALLY		6	SHARED VOTING POWER				
OW	NED BY		0				
I	ACH		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
REP	ORTING	RTING 7	4,488,972				
PH	ERSON						
V	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
			0				
9	AGGREGAT	E AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	4,488,972						
10	CHECK BOX	X IF THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	П			
11		JF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	16.3% ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾						
12	TYPE OF RI	EPORTIN	NG PERSON				
	IA, OO						

⁽¹⁾ As of December 31, 2020, Sosin Master, LP (the "Fund") and CSWR Partners, LP owned an aggregate of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Clifford Sosin is the Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC, and CAS Investment Partners, LLC is the investment manager of CSWR Partners, LP and of the Fund, in which such shares referred to above are held. As a result, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin possess the power to vote and dispose or direct the disposition of all the shares owned by the Fund and CSWR Partners, LP. Thus, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin may be deemed to beneficially own a total of 4,488,972 shares.

⁽²⁾ Based on a total of 27,464,399 shares outstanding as of October 31, 2020 as set forth in the Issuer's most recent 10-Q, filed November 2, 2020.

CUSIP No.	14161W105	Page 3 of	10
COSII NO.	14101 44 103	i age 5 or	Τ.

1	NAME OF E	EDODTI	NC DEDCONS			
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS Sosin Master, LP					
	Sosiii Wastei, Lr					
	I.R.S. IDEN	TIFICATI	ON NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS			
			IN: 46-0970829			
2	CUECK TUI	E ADDDC	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆		
2	CHECK III	LAFFIC	FRIATE BOX IF A WEWIDER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □		
	CEC LICE OF	VIT X 7		(0) 🗆		
3	SEC USE OF	NLY				
4	4 CITIZENSHIP OR I		ACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Delaware, U	nited Stat	es of America			
		-	SOLE VOTING			
	MBER OF HARES	5	2,749,557			
-	FICIALLY	_	SHARED VOTING POWER			
OWNED BY		6	0			
	ACH		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
REP	ORTING	7	2,749.557			
PF	ERSON					
V	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	1		0			
9		TE AMOU	JNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	2,749,557					
10	CHECK BO	X IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
11	PERCENT C	OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
	10.0%(1)(2)					
12	TYPE OF RI	EDODTIN	IC DEDSON			
14	PN	LFUKIII	O FERSON			
	PN					

- (1) As of December 31, 2020, Sosin Master, LP (the "Fund") and CSWR Partners, LP owned an aggregate of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Clifford Sosin is the Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC, and CAS Investment Partners, LLC is the investment manager of CSWR Partners, LP and of the Fund, in which such shares referred to above are held. As a result, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin possess the power to vote and dispose or direct the disposition of all the shares owned by the Fund and CSWR Partners, LP. Thus, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin may be deemed to beneficially own a total of 4,488,972 shares.
- Based on a total of 27,464,399 shares outstanding as of October 31, 2020 as set forth in the Issuer's most recent 10-Q, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 2, 2020.

Page 4 of 10

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS			NG PERSONS			
	CSWR Partners, LP					
			ON NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS IN: 83-3990390			
_	`					
2	CHECK THI	E APPRC	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □		
3	SEC USE Of	NLY				
4	4 CITIZENSHIP OR		ACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Delaware, Ui	nited Stat	es of America			
NITIN	(DED OF	5	SOLE VOTING			
	MBER OF HARES	,	1,739,415			
-	FICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	NED BY	U	0			
_	EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	ORTING ERSON	XIING .	1,739,415			
	WITH:			8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		0	0			
9		E AMOU	JNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	1,739,415					
10	CHECK BOX	X IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
11	PERCENT C	F CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
	6.3% ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾					
12	TYPE OF RI	EPORTIN	IG PERSON			
	PN					

⁽¹⁾ As of December 31, 2020, Sosin Master, LP (the "Fund") and CSWR Partners, LP owned an aggregate of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Clifford Sosin is the Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC, and CAS Investment Partners, LLC is the investment manager of CSWR Partners, LP and of the Fund, in which such shares referred to above are held. As a result, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin possess the power to vote and dispose or direct the disposition of all the shares owned by the Fund and CSWR Partners, LP. Thus, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin may be deemed to beneficially own a total of 4,488,972 shares.

⁽²⁾ Based on a total of 27,464,399 shares outstanding as of October 31, 2020 as set forth in the Issuer's most recent 10-Q, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 2, 2020.

CUSIP No.	14161W105	Page 5 of 1
-----------	-----------	-------------

1	NAME OF B	EDODTI	NC DEDCONS			
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS Clifford Sosin [†]					
	Clifford Sosin'					
	IDC IDENT	FIEIC ATI	ON NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS			
	(ENTITIES (
2	CHECK THI	E APPRC	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □		
				(b) ⊠		
3	SEC USE Of	NLY				
4	CITIZENSH	IP OR PI	ACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	United States	es of America				
			SOLE VOTING			
	MBER OF	5	0			
	HARES		SHARED VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		6	4.488.972			
	ACH					
_	ORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	ERSON		0			
	VITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		Ů	4,488,972			
9	AGGREGAT	E AMOU	JNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	4,488,972					
10	CHECK BOX	X IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
11	PERCENT C	F CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
	16.3% ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	OLI IO	SILINESERVIED DI MINOCIVI IIVINONI S			
12	TYPE OF RI	EPORTIN	IG PERSON			
	IN	IN				

⁽¹⁾ As of December 31, 2020, Sosin Master, LP (the "Fund") and CSWR Partners, LP owned an aggregate of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Clifford Sosin is the Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC, and CAS Investment Partners, LLC is the investment manager of CSWR Partners, LP and of the Fund, in which such shares referred to above are held. As a result, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin possess the power to vote and dispose or direct the disposition of all the shares owned by the Fund and CSWR Partners, LP. Thus, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin may be deemed to beneficially own a total of 4,488,972 shares.

⁽²⁾ Based on a total of 27,464,399 shares outstanding as of October 31, 2020 as set forth in the Issuer's most recent 10-Q, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 2, 2020.

[†] Mr. Sosin disclaims any beneficial ownership of the shares.

CUCID N	1.41(7184710	Do zo C of 10					
CUSIP No.	1416	51W10	Page 6 of 10					
Item 1(a).	Name of Issuer: Cardlytics, Inc.							
Item 1(b).	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 675 Ponce de Leon Ave. NE, Ste 6000, Atlanta, Georgia 30308							
Item 2(a).	This Parti CSW CAS whice dispe	Name of Person Filing: This Schedule 13G/A is being filed with respect to shares of Common Stock of the Issuer which are beneficially owned by CAS Investment Partners, LLC, Sosin Master, LP, CSWR Partners, LP, and Clifford Sosin. As of December 31, 2020, Sosin Master, LP (the "Fund") and CSWR Partners, LP owned an aggregate of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Clifford Sosin is the Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC, and CAS Investment Partners, LLC is the investment manager of CSWR Partners, LP and of the Fund, which such shares referred to above are held. As a result, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin possess the power to vote and dispose or direct the disposition of all the shares owned by the Fund and CSWR Partners, LP. Thus, CAS Investment Partners, LLC and Clifford Sosin may be deemed to beneficially own a total of 4,488,972 shares of Common Stock.						
Item 2(b).	135	Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence: 135 E 57 th Street, Suite 18-108 New York, NY 10022						
Item 2(c).		Citizenship: See Item 4 on the cover pages hereto.						
Item 2(d).		Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock						
Item 2(e).	CUS	CUSIP Number: 14161W105						
Item 3.	If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:							
	(a)		Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).					
	(b)		Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).					
	(c)		Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).					
	(d)		Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).					
	(e)		An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);					
	(f)		An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);					
	(g)		A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G);					
	(h)		A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);					
	(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);					
	(i)	П	Group, in accordance with \$240 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(I)					

CUSIP No. 14161W105 Page 7 of 10

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

See Item 9 on the cover page(s) hereto.

(b) Percent of class:

See Item 11 on the cover page(s) hereto.

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 5 on the cover page(s) hereto.
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 6 on the cover page(s) hereto.
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 7 on the cover page(s) hereto.
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 8 on the cover page(s) hereto.

CUSIP No.	14161W105 Page 8 of 10)
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class. If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following	ž
Item 6.	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person. Not applicable.	
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person. Not applicable	
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group. Not applicable.	
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group. Not applicable	

CUSIP No. 14161W105 Page 9 of 10

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under § 240.14a-11.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

CAS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC

February 16, 2021

By: /s/ Clifford Sosin
Name: Clifford Sosin
Title: Managing Member

SOSIN PARTNERS, LP February 16, 2021

By: Sosin, LLC its General Partner

By: /s/ Clifford Sosin
Name: Clifford Sosin

Title: Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC,

Investment Adviser of Sosin Partners, LP

CSWR PARTNERS, LP February 16, 2021

By: Sosin, LLC

By:

its General Partner /s/ Clifford Sosin

Name: Clifford Sosin

Title: Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC,

Investment Adviser of CSWR Partners, LP

/s/ Clifford Sosin

Clifford Sosin

EXHIBIT INDEX

EXHIBIT 1: Joint Filing Agreement (filed herewith):

EXHIBIT 1

JOINT ACQUISITION STATEMENT

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint acquisition statements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him, her or it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the other entities or persons, except to the extent that he, she or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

CAS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC February 16, 2021

By: /s/ Clifford Sosin
Name: Clifford Sosin
Title: Managing Member

SOSIN PARTNERS, LP February 16, 2021

By: Sosin, LLC

By:

By:

its General Partner /s/ Clifford Sosin

Name: Clifford Sosin

Title: Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC,

investment adviser of Sosin Partners, LP

CSWR PARTNERS, LP February 16, 2021

By: Sosin, LLC

its General Partner /s/ Clifford Sosin

Name: Clifford Sosin

Title: Managing Member of CAS Investment Partners, LLC,

investment adviser of CSWR Partners, LP

/s/ Clifford Sosin Clifford Sosin